Profit and loss account - - (14,025) (14,025)

 - - (13,007) (13,007)

55

LOWELL GROUP

ANNUAL FINANCIAL RESULTS

31 August 2010

 Less than 3 months No specific re-price date Non-interest bearing Total
 £000 £000 £000 £000

Fixed assets

Intangible - - 80,442 80,442

Tangible - - 3,589 3,589

 - - 84,031 84,031

Current assets

Loan portfolios - 159,926 - 159,926

Debtors 6,780 - - 6,780

Cash 8,074 - - 8,074

 14,854 159,926 - 174,780

Creditors: amounts falling
due within one year (86,922) - - (86,922)

Net current assets/(liabilities) (72,068) 159,926 - 87,858

Creditors: amounts falling
due after more than one year (33,175) (150,394) - (183,569)

 (105,243) 9,532 84,031 (11,680)

Called up share capital - - 100 100

Warrant reserve - - 18 18

Share premium - - 900 900

Profit and loss account - - (12,698) (12,698)

 - - (11,680) (11,680)

The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit and loss, therefore a
change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit. For variable rate financial assets and liabilities a change
of 100 basis points in interest rates would have increased / (decreased) profit by the amounts shown below:

 2011 2011 2010 2010
 100bp increase 100bp decrease 100bp increase 100bp decrease
 £000 £000 £000 £000

Variable rate instruments (965) 965 (836) 836

Interest rate swaps 475 (475) 713 (713)

Interest rate caps - - - -

Total Impact on Profit & Loss Account (490) 490 (123) 123

56

LOWELL GROUP

ANNUAL FINANCIAL RESULTS

Fair values versus carrying amounts
Except as detailed in the following table, the directors consider that the carrying amount of financial assets and financial
liabilities recorded in the financial statements approximates their fair value.

The fair values are determined in accordance with generally accepted pricing models based on discounted cash flow
analysis. The following table details the fair value of financial liabilities that are not carried at fair value in the financial
statements

 2011 2011 2010 2010
 Carrying amount Fair value Carrying amount Fair value